ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

																							D	ate	of F	Requ	ıest:	10/	20/201
Ple	ase marl	c one	:		Bill	Requ	est		or		ĺ	\boxtimes	Re	sol	luti	ion	Re	que	st										
1.	Has you	ır ag	ency su	bmit	ed tl	iis re	quest	in tł	ne last	: 12	m	on	ths	?															
		Yes		\boxtimes	No																								
	If y	es, p	lease e	kplair	:																								
2.	Title: A	Amer	dment	to the	Publi	c Par	king N	Mana	igeme	nt /	Agı	ree	mer	ıt, C	CE8	850	002,	, wit	th SF	P +									
3.	Reques	ting .	Agency	: Dep	artm	ent of	f Avia	tion																					
4.	• Pho	me: one:	son: (V Amy F (303) 3 Amy.F	laaz 842-22	01			of p	ropose	ed o	ora	lina	ance	e/re	esol	luti	on.))											
5.	• Pho	<i>availa</i> me: one:		<i>first o</i> 1y L. 2-408	<u>ind se</u> M. H 3	econd arris	! readi	ing, i					ince	/res	solı	utic	on <u>w</u>	<u>vho</u>	will _.	<u>prese</u>	ent t	<u>he ii</u>	<u>tem</u>	at M	<u> 1ayo</u>	or C	ounc	ril ar	<u>nd who</u>
6.	Genera	l des	criptio	ı of p	ropos	sed o	rdinaı	nce i	nclud	ing	co	nt	rac	t sc	op	e o	f w	ork	if a _l	pplica	able	:							
	agr par serv traf labo pro land	eeme king vices. fic co or, to video es, ar	expirate the expirate that and facilities. These portrol, I ols, equal by the expirate that software for o	obtains at Diservicense icense city.	n bett enver es ind plate t and The c	er pri r Inter clude e inve d supp ity su pute,	cing. Tration collected to the collected	The conal A cting and o per d iter and	contraction contractions courted form to the contraction contracti	t. Coreverse the mar	ont ven em rec	vill trac nues nerg quin v in	cor ctor s, re gend red	will were ey v serv	ue ll b nue veh vice offi	to percented to percente to pe	provesport port e se at the	vide onsi ting rvic ne pr	parlible for the parlicular parli	king r for all et ser parki park nue co	nand phate vice ng printer ing	agerases es, controller facion en	nen of t redi ons. litie quip	t sent he put can Things, expenses	rvice bark rd pr s ind xcep nt at	ing roce clud of fo	or the mana essing es al r the entr	e pulageng ser I neo se it y lar	nent vices, cessary ems
	** Pleas enter N/				lowin	ıg fie	lds: (Ii	ncon	nplete _.	fiel	lds	mo	ay r	esu	elt i	n a	dei	lay i	in pr	ocess	ing.	If	a fie	ld i	s no	t ap	plica	ıble,	please
	a.	Cor	itract (Contr	ol Nu	mbei	: CE	8500)2																				
	b.	Dui	ation:	8 yea	rs 3 r	nonth	.S																						
	с.		ation:																										
	d. e.		ected C efits: (penii	ng of t	he '	hot	tel :	and	co	inc	ide	wi	th th	ıe ex	pirati	ion (of tł	ne sl	nuttl	e bı	ıs m	anas	zeme	ent
		agre	eement	-		0 4 5 11	v• 01	P • · · · ·	15 01 1					•		144		VII VI		риш		J			• 00			,	
	f.	Cos	ts: \$8,	400,0	00																								
							То	be c	omple	ted	by	M	[ayo	r's	Leg	gisi	lati	ve T	⁻ eam	<i>:</i>									
SIF	RE Tracki	ng N	umber:						_								Γ	Date	:										

Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount (A+B)				
(A)	<i>(B)</i>					
85,000,000	8,400,000	93,400,000				
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
7 years 6 months	10 months	January 31, 2017				

g. Date Goals Assigned: 2012

h. Goals: 15%

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain.

No

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:
☐ Grant ☐ IGA ☐ Sale of Real Property ☐ Sale of Personal Property
Vendor/Contractor Name: SP Plus Corporation
Contract control number: CE85002
City's contract manager: Herald Hensley
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ⊠ Yes ☐ No
Term/Duration of contract/project: 8 years 4 months
Is this a new contract? ☐ Yes ☒ No Is this an Amendment? ☒ Yes ☐ No If yes, how many? 3
Renewal terms: April 2016 – January 2017
Purpose: Parking Management Services at DIA
Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks: The contractor will continue to provide parking management services for the public parking facilities at Denver International Airport.
Cost/value: \$93,400,000
Source of funds: O&M
Benefit: Continuity of services through the construction and opening of the Hotel and Transit Center and to coincide with the expiration of the Shuttle Management Agreement. No cost increase to the City.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: 30 days
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Pacific Park Management
Location: DEN
Affected Council District: 11
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number: Date: